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" Louis Feraud
* Rotary Public

Aillot,

Allendes,

Amy,

Andre,

Arnaud,

Authemant,

Beaudequin,

Beaurocher,

Bis-Teaseran,

Blanchet,

Boiline,
Boisdore,
Boisgervais,
Boixel.‘

Bonnet,

Broutin,

Cailly,

Cardeviola,
Castagnolle,
Castelman,

Charpentier,

Index -

Dec. 1829-Dec. 1833 '\
A,

Louis Jos. Aug.
Inventory of Eatate

Antonio Oct.
Inventory of Estate

Clary de Croizy, July
Wid. of Pierre
Inventory of Succeasion

Antoine Oct.
Inventory of Property

Etienne Oct.
Inventory of Estate

Joaeph Gaspard May
Inventory of Bstate

Marie [ {ci’] July
Inventory of Estate

Frederic Nov.
Inventory of Succesaion

Madeléine Warker, Dec.
widow of G. Helliot

& deceased wife of Louis
Inventory of Estate

Amynthe Veillon, Dec.
deceased wife of Amedee
Inventory of Estate

Marie Therese May
Inventory of Succ.

Clara Louise Feb,
Inventory of Property

Jacques H. Oct.
Inventory of Eatate

Plerre Marie Sep.
Inventory of Estate

15,

18,

20,

31,

19,

12,

5,

9,

1833

1832

1831

1832

1831

1833

1832

1833

1833

1832

1830

1832

1832

1833

Eugene July, 12, 1833

of "Chatellier & Bonnet”
(Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Alexandre N, Sep.
Inventory of Estate

{Alias Deschamps) Feb.
Insolvent
Meeting of Creditors

Marie Oct.
Inventory of Succession

Lange Nov,
Inventory of Succession

Francis July
Inventory of Succ.

Simon Karch
Inventory of Succ.

13,

12,

11,

1833

1833

1830

1833

1831

1831

Act No.

102

S50

a7

46

44

56

113

66

104

96

105

73

16
111
112

24

22



i

Cheval,

Chevalier,

Choisne,
Choisne,
Chretien,
Coirord,
Comminet,
Creon,

Curnier,

Daquin,

Dastugue,

De Castera,
Dechaux,
Denant,
Deaboulets,
Doublet,

Dumaine,

Dussuau,

Elie,

Elliot,

Fabiani,

Pernandez,

C-Con.

Isadbelle Dupont
Wid. of Paul
Inventory of Estate

Plerre
{(Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Louis
Meeting of Creditors

Louis
Inventory of Estate

Marie Joseph
Inventory of Estate

Marguerite Taturel
Inventory of Estate

Marie Francoise E,
Inventory of Sucec.,

Bugenie
Magsoteau

Paul Auguste
Inventory of Estate

D.
Hermine 8+ — Aoy Seffvaw Lue

Inventory of Succ.

Pierre
(Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Jules Duvezac

Adolphe
{Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Antoine
Inventory of 3ucc.

Claude ¥. J. Bellanger
Inventory of Sucec.

Jean B,
Inventory of Estate

Cesaria (Minor)
Family Meeting In Behalf of
Minors

Francois St. Fort
(Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

.
Henry
Inventory of Succ.
Jean
Inventory of Estate
P,

Jean
Inventory of Estate

Henriette L,
Helliot
Suce of
Inventory

May 20,

Jan. 30,

June 11,

Dec. 11,

Dec. 10,

Apr. 16,

Apr' 14’

July 27,

Jan. 6,

Feb. 2,

June 12,

&17th

Feb. 16,

July 24,

Sept L) 7-8 »
Oct. 6,
Aug. 23,

Aug. 5,

Oct. 2,

Nov. 10,

Aug. 23,

Feb. 29,

Oct. 27,

Dec. 30,

1833

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1831

1832

1831

1832

1831

1833

1820

1830

1830

1833

1833

1832

1830

1832

1832

1829
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Flotte,

Prieck,

Fuzellier,

Galle,
Gerardin,
Gilly,
Glacon,
Gourd,
Gour jon,
Guichard,

Guirot,

Hazur,
Hebert,
Hecaud,
Hendricks,

Huguin,

Inessaire,

Jackson,

Jacquet,

Lambert,

B, Con.

Marie A. Michot
Inventory of Estate

Joseph
(Insolvent)
Meoting of Creditors

Victor
Inventory of Estate

Jean Pierre Anne
Inventory of Estate

Daniel
Inventory of Estate

Adolphe (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Pierre Nicolas
Inventory of Estate

Marcel
Inventory of Succ.,

John
Inventory of Estate

Charles
Inventory of Succ.

Marguerite
Inventory of Succ.

Philippe
Inventory of Estate

Pierre (Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditora

Joseph
Inventory of Estate

W,
Inventory of Estate

Marie Pelletare
Inventory of Succ.

Etienne
Inventory of Estate

Jos.
Inventory of Estate

Josephine {(Minor)
FPamily Meeting in behalf
of minor

K.

L.

Jean
Inventory of Property

Aug.

Mar.

Nov,

Jan,
A pr.
Nov.
Oct.
Febt.
June
Novw.

July
July

Nov.
July
Hov.
Sep.

Sep.

Nov,

Dec.

Feb.

Nov.

14,

25,

23,

12,

1,

26,

18,

9,

19,

13,

27,
23,

12,

27,

20,

445,

29,

17,

19,

18,

18323

1832

1832

1833

1833

1832

1832

1831

1833

1830

1830
1830

1831

1831

1832

1821

1830

1832

1832

1833

1833
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101

76

70

80

60

49

19

89

17

33

25

61

29

13

62
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Act No.

L. Con.
Larcheveque, Marie Gervais March 26, 1823 81
Widow of Jacques
Inventory of Estate
Laurel, Chas, Nov. 24, 1832 59
Inventory of Estate
Lautier, Jules May 4, 1833 83
: Inventory of Estate
Legros, Pierre N. Jan. 12, 1830 4
Inventory of Sucec.
Jan. 12, 183%0
Lepage, Michel July 10, 1833 94
Inventory of Estate
Leroux, Hy. Joseph Sept. 28, 1833 107
Inventory of Estate
Letellier, Prancois J. June 22, 1833 90
Meeting of Creditors
Liben, Jean Dec. 17, 1833 115
Inventory of Eatate
Loiseau, Francois : Mar. 11, 1833 75
Inventory of Estate
Loriot, Marie Jeanne Jan., 23, 1833 72
Gabrielle
Inventory of Zatate
Lusto, Jeanne G, Ducimetieras, Aug. 10, 1833 100

wid. of P, Mazerat &
deceased wife of B, A.
Pamily Meeting in behalf of

Minors.
M,
16 th
March, Benito Nov, 15 &,1832 55
Inventory of Sucec,
Mayers, Adrien Oct. 10, 1833 108
Inventory of Eatate
Medecinger, Benedicte Oct. 14, 1833 109
Inventory of Estate
Michel, Jacques July 11, 1833 95
Deceased
Montaudon, Eugene March 27, 1833 79
Inventory of Estate
Montrose, Jdoseph Nov, 22, 1832 57
Inventory of Succ.
Morand, Charlotte Jan. 18, 1830 S
Inventory of Succ.
Morel, Adele Apr. 22, 1830 6
Inventory of Suecc.
N.
Kadeaud, Julienns Pailhes July 29-30,1830 9
Inventory of Suce.
Rerae, Etienne A, Baccea Feb, 25, 1831 21

Inventory of Succ.



Nicolas,

Nicolas,

Parados,

Pelegrino,

Pentz,

Perrault,

Perrault,

Peynaud,

Praille,

Precie,

Pucheu,

Rapp,

Renoir,

Rivas,

Roquigny,

Roux,

St. Herman,

Soulas,

Tarut,

Claude Alexis
Inventory of Succ.

Claude Alexis

Supplemental Inventory

Jeanne Berdoulet
Inventory of Estate

Mariano
Inventory of Estate

Marie T. Rousset
Inventory of Estate

Firmin
Inventory of Estate

Francoise
Inventory of Estate

Elie
Inventory of Succ,

Paul
Inventory of Estate

Marie Francoise
Inventory of Estate

Louise J. Marchand
Inventory of Suec.

Louis Frederic
Inventory of Eatate

Alexander
Inventory of Estate

Emanuel
Inventory of Sucec.

Jean Baptiste
Inventory of Suce.

Plerre
Inventory of Estate

Emjlie Peyran
Inventory

Pierre
Inventory of Estate

Charles
Inventory of Estate

N. Con.

0.

P,

T.

July 28,

Oct., O,

Nov., 8,

Qect. 30,

Aug. 30,

M&I‘o 22’

Mar, 22,

June 7,

Sept, 20,

Nov, 25,

Jan. 17,

July 20,

Sept. 3,

Oct. 7,

July 9,

May 11,

Dec. 3,

Oct., 27,

1831

1831

1832

1833

1833

1833

1833

1831

1833

1830

1833

1833

1830

1820

1833

1833

1832

1831

Act No.

53

110

103

77

78

106

41

71

97

12

15

93

85

64

32



Thezan,

Thezan,

Thezan,

Thezan,

Thiae,

‘Thiae,

Toeay,

Torres,

Tricon,

Trudesu,

Vietor,

Welss,

2. Con.

Adelaide
Inventory of Succ.

Etienne Philippe
Inventory of Property

Philippe
Inventory of Estate

Virginia & Sidney
Family meeting in behalf of
Minors

Jean
Inventory of Estate

Jean & "Thiae & Durand”
(Insolvent)
Meeting of Creditors

Julien
Inventory of Estate

Antonio
Inventory of Bstate

Joseph Adolphe
Inventory of Estate

Jean Louis
Inventory of Estate

Marie Louise Tagiasco
Inventory of Estate

George
(Insolvent)
Inventory of Property

April 14,

Oct. 23,

Dec. S,

Dec. 22,

Dec. 16,

Dec. 12,

May 7,

A pril 22,

July 1,

June 24,

May 30,

Aug. 20,

1832

1832

1832

1832

1833

1829

1833

1833

1833

1833

1833

1832

_Act. No,

39

91

65

69

114

84

82

92

91

87

45



This book checked by W. P, A.
Petition & Order of Court were mjiss-
ing from the following acts;

40 as 93
The following Act was incomplete:

85

Gl wmect

Project buperz?é

Custodian Notarial Records

Comp. E.G.M.
Tran.
Ch&T, M.R.



