INDEX

PROBATE MATTERS

LOUIS FERAUD

Dec. 1829 - Dec. 1833

ACTS 1 - 115 INC.

See correction sheet back of index for mistakes & omissions in original acts, & for missing signatures, documents, etc. A.

Aillot,	Louis Jos. Inventory of Estate	Aug.	15,	1833	102
Allendes,	Antonio Inventory of Estate	Oct.	18,	1832	50
Amy,	Clary de Croizy, Wid. of Pierre Inventory of Succession	July	20,	1831	2 7
Andre,	Antoine Inventory of Property	Oct.	1,	1832	46
Arnaud,	Etienne Inventory of Estate	Oct.	5,	1831	31.
Authemant,	Joseph Gaspard Inventory of Estate	May	31,	1833	88
Beaudequin,	Marie [{cl] Inventory of Estate	July	24,	1832	44
Beaurocher,	Frederic Inventory of Succession	Nov.	19,	1833	56
Bis-Tesseran,	Madeleine Warker, widow of G. Helliot & deceased wife of Louis Inventory of Estate	Dec.	12,	1833	113
Blanchet,	Amynthe Veillon, deceased wife of Amedee Inventory of Estate	Dec.	7,	1832	. 66
Boiline,	Marie Therese Inventory of Succ.	Мау	22,	1830	7
Boisdore,	Clara Louise Inventory of Property	Feb.	9,	1832	36
Boisgervais,	Jacques H. Inventory of Estate	Oct.	5,	1832	48
Boixel,	Pierre Marie Inventory of Estate	Sep.	9,	1833	104
Bonnet,	Eugene of "Chatellier & Bonnet" (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	July,	12,	1833	96
Broutin,	Alexandre N. Inventory of Estate	Sep.	13,	1833	105
Cailly,	(Alter Deschanne)	Feb.	o	183 3	73
Callly,	(Alias Deschamps) Insolvent Meeting of Creditors	reo.	э,	1033	73
Cardeviola,	Marie Inventory of Succession	Oct.	12,	1830	16
Castagnolle,	Lange Inventory of Succession	Nov.	11,	1833	111 112
Castelman,	Francis Inventory of Succ.	July	7,	1831	24
Charpentier,	Simon Inventory of Succ.	March	23,	1831	2 2

	C-Con.	· ·	Act No.	
Cheval,	Isabelle Dupont Wid. of Paul Inventory of Estate	May 20, 1833	86	
Chevalier,	Pierre (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Jan. 30, 1832	35	
Choisne,	Louis Meeting of Creditors	June 11, 1832	42	
Choisne,	Louis Inventory of Estate	Dec. 11, 1832	63	
Chretien,	Marie Joseph Inventory of Estate	Dec. 10, 1832	67	
Coirord,	Marguerite Taturel Inventory of Estate	Apr. 16, 1832	40	
Comminet,	Marie Francoise E. Inventory of Succ.	Apr. 14, 1832	38	
Creon,	Eugenie Massoteau	July 27, 1831	26	
Curnier,	Paul Auguste Inventory of Estate D.	Jan. 6, 1832	34	
Daquin,	Hermine S. See Selvan Line J. Inventory of Succ.	Feb. 2, 1831	18	
Dastugue,	Pierre (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	June 12, 1832	43	
De Castera,	Jules Duvezac	&17th Feb. 16, 1831	20	
Dechaux,	Adolphe (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	July 24, 1833	98	
Denant,	Antoine Inventory of Succ.	Sept.7-8, 1830 Oct. 6, 1830	14	
Desboulets,	Claude F. J. Bellanger Inventory of Succ.	Aug. 23, 1830	10	
Doublet,	Jean B. Inventory of Estate	Aug. 5, 1833	99	
Dumaine,	Cesaria (Minor) Family Meeting In Behalf of Minors	Oct. 2, 1833	47	
Dussuau,	Francois St. Fort (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Nov. 10, 1832	54	
E.				
Elie,	Henry Inventory of Succ.	Aug. 23, 1830	11	
Elliot,	Jean Inventory of Estate	Feb. 29, 1832	37	
F.				
Fabiani,	Jean Inventory of Estate	Oct. 27, 1832	52	
Fernandez,	Henriette L. Helliot Succ of Inventory	Dec. 30, 1829	2	

		F. Con.			Act NO.
Flotte,	Marie A. Michot Inventory of Estate		Aug. 14,	1833	101
Frick,	Joseph (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors		Mar. 25,	1833	7 6
Fuzellier,	Victor Inventory of Estate		Nov. 23,	1832	58
		G.			
Galle,	Jean Pierre Anne Inventory of Estate		Jan. 12,	1833	70
Gerardin,	Daniel Inventory of Estate		A pr. 1,	1833	80
Gilly,	Adolphe (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors		Nov. 26,	1832	60
Glacon,	Pierre Nicolas Inventory of Estate		Oct. 18,	1832	49
Gourd,	Marcel Inventory of Succ.		Feb. 9,	1831	19
Gourjon,	John Inventory of Estate		June 19,	1833	89
Guichard,	Charles Inventory of Succ.		Nov. 13, July 27,	1830	17
Guirot,	Marguerite Inventory of Succ.		July 23,		8
		<u>H.</u>			
Hazur,	Philippe Inventory of Estate		Nov. 12,	1831	33
Hebert,	Pierre (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors		July 13,	1831	25
Hecaud,	Joseph Inventory of Estate		Nov. 27,	1832	61
Hendricks,	Wm. Inventory of Estate		Sep. 30,	1831	29
Huguin,	Marie Pelletare Inventory of Succ.		Sep. 4&5,	1830	13
		<u>I.</u>		•	
Inessaire,	Etienne Inventory of Estate		Nov. 29,	1832	62
		_J.			
Jackson,	Jos. Inventory of Estate	·	Dec. 17,	1832	68
Jacquet,	Josephine (Minor) Family Meeting in bel	half	Feb. 19,	1833	74
		<u>K.</u>			
		L.			
Lambert,	Jean Inventory of Propert	У	Nov. 18,	1833	113 (3

		T. Con	Act No.
	-	L. Con.	
Larcheveque,	Marie Gervais Widow of Jacques Inventory of Estate	March 26, 1833	81
Laurel,	Chas. Inventory of Estate	Nov. 24, 1832	59
Lautier,	Jules Inventory of Estate	May 4, 1833	83
Legros,	Pierre N. Inventory of Succ. Jan. 12, 1830	Jan. 12, 1830	4
Lepage,	Michel Inventory of Estate	July 10, 1833	94
Leroux,	Hy. Joseph Inventory of Estate	Sept. 28, 1833	107
Letellier,	Francois J. Meeting of Creditors	June 22, 1833	90
Liben,	Jean Inventory of Estate	Dec. 17, 1833	115
Loiseau,	Francois Inventory of Estate	Mar. 11, 1833	75
Loriot,	Marie Jeanne Gabrielle Inventory of Estate	Jan. 23, 1833	72
Lusto,	Jeanne C. Ducimetiere, wid. of F. Mazerat & deceased wife of B. A. Family Meeting in behalf Minors.	Aug. 10, 1833	100
	1	м.	
		16 th	
March,	Benito Inventory of Succ.	Nov. 15 &,1832	55
Mayers,	Adrien Inventory of Estate	Oct. 10, 1833	108
Medecinger,	Benedicte Inventory of Estate	Oct. 14, 1833	109
Michel,	Jacques Deceased	July 11, 1833	95
Montaudon,	Eugene Inventory of Estate	March 27, 1833	79
Montrose,	Joseph Inventory of Succ.	Nov. 22, 1832	5 7
Morand,	Charlotte Inventory of Succ.	Jan. 18, 1830	5
Morel,	Adele Inventory of Succ.	Apr. 22, 1830	6
N.			
Nadeaud,	Julienne Pailhes Inventory of Succ.	July 29-30,1830	9
Merac,	Etienne A. Bacca Inventory of Succ.	Feb. 25, 1831	21

			Act No.
	N. Con.	·	
Nicolas,	Claude Alexis Inventory of Succ.	July 28, 1831	28
Nicolas,	Claude Alexis Supplemental Inventory	Oct. 5, 1831	30
	0.		
	P.		
Parados,	Jeanne Berdoulet Inventory of Estate	Nov. 8, 1832	5 3
Pelegrino,	Mariano Inventory of Estate	Oct. 30, 1833	110
Pentz,	Marie T. Rousset Inventory of Estate	Aug. 30, 1833	103
Perrault,	Firmin Inventory of Estate	Mar. 22, 1833	77
Perrault,	Francoise Inventory of Estate	Mar. 22, 1833	7 8
Peynaud,	Elie Inventory of Succ.	June 7, 1831	2 3
Praille,	Paul Inventory of Estate	Sept. 20, 1833	106
Precie,	Marie Francoise Inventory of Estate		41
Pucheu,	Louise J. Marchand Inventory of Succ.	Nov. 25, 1830	3
	Q		
	R.		
Rapp,	Louis Frederic Inventory of Estate	Jan. 17, 1833	71
Renoir,	Alexander Inventory of Estate	July 20, 1833	97
Rivas,	Emanuel Inventory of Succ.	Sept. 3, 1830	12
Roquigny,	Jean Baptiste Inventory of Succ.	Oct. 7, 1830	15
Roux,	Pierre Inventory of Estate	July 9, 1833	93
	<u>s.</u>		
St. Herman,	Emilie Peyran Inventory	May 11, 1833	85
Soulas,	Pierre Inventory of Estate	Dec. 3, 1832	64
	T.		
Tarut,	Charles Inventory of Estate	Oct. 27, 1831	32

	T. Con.		Act. No.
Thezan,	Adelaide Inventory of Succ.	April 14, 1832	. 39
Thezan,	Etienne Philippe Inventory of Property	Oct. 23, 1832	51
Thezan,	Philippe Inventory of Estate	Dec. 5, 1832	65
Thezan,	Virginia & Sidney Family meeting in behalf of Minors	Dec. 22, 1832	69
Thiac,	Jean Inventory of Estate	Dec. 16, 1833	114
Thiac,	Jean & "Thiac & Durand" (Insolvent) Meeting of Creditors	Dec. 12, 1829	1
Tocay,	Julien Inventory of Estate	May 7, 1833	84
Torres,	Antonio Inventory of Estate	A pril 22,1833	82
Tricon,	Joseph Adolphe Inventory of Estate	July 1, 1833	92
Trudeau,	Jean Louis Inventory of Estate	June 24, 1833	91
	<u>v.</u>		
	<u>v.</u>		
Victor,	Marie Louise Tagiasco Inventory of Estate	May 30, 1833	87
Weiss,	George (Insolvent) Inventory of Property	Aug. 20, 1832	45
	<u>X</u>		
	<u> </u>		
	Z		

This book checked by W. P. A.

Petition & Order of Court were missing from the following acts:

40

35

93

The following Act was incomplete:

85

EW. Hayward
Project Supervisor

Custodian Notarial Records

Comp. E.G.M.

Tran.

Ch&T. M.R.